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AUTOSPORT

16 Beene
for full and factual

RACE REPORTS

One wear... . . £4.4.6

Sixi Months .). |. £2.2.3

Three Months .. £1.1.2

subscriptions:

AUTOSPORT 159 PRAED STREET LONDON W2 OFFICIAL PROGRAMME I”



 

Drivers, mechanics,

marshals, judges, and

spectators too, find time

for a  Choffle between

races. And no wonder—

Choffle turns a “breather”

into an occasion.

 
You should taste these delicious chocolate-coated
cream and honey-filled wafers for yourself.

Ask your retailer for them,

 

Trade enquiries to:

SOUTHEND FOOD PRODUCTSLTD.
28, Prittlewell Street, Southend-on-Sea,

Telephone Southend 66825,

“TIM? BIRKEV TROPHY MEETING
SATURDAY, MAY 17th 1952

Organised by the
WEST BSSEX CAR CLUB

and by Invitation to Members of the following Clubs :—
BRITISH RACING DRIVERS CLUB

HALF-LITRE CAR CLUB

BENTLEY DRIVERS CLUB

ASTON MARTIN OWNERS CLUB

VINTAGE SPORTS CAR CLUB

BUGATTI OWNERS CLUB

THE MCC.

Under RAC Permit No, C/642

Held under the General Competition Rules of the Royal Automobile
Club and the International Sporting Code of F.LA, and Supplementary

Regulations.

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME
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OFFICIALS
   Lee 4 geal peleonie awatls Univers atr RAC. Steward: S.C. H. DAVIS.

THE WHITE HART iiTEL, WITllAW | W.E.C.C. Stewards: J. HAESENDONCHand E. W. RANKIN.
Vi } Judges: Lt. Col. W. J. DRAKE, v.p., 3.p. and R. ROBY SMITH.
Gali tOPHGee Renu ike: teack- on. the sain Genet) Clerk of Course and Secretary of Meeting: G. EB. MATTHEWS.

Assistant Clerk of Course: R. W. JACOBS.
R.A. Timekeeper : Maj. Gen. A. H. LOUGHBOROUGH,c.., 0.8.E.

TELEPHONE: 2245 Chief Marshal: P. BAREHAM.
Chief Pit Marshal: J. HOLMES.

Starter: Major H. CRBE.
Start Area: R. ANDREWS.

4 R.A.C,Scrutineers : F. C. MATTHEWS, M.M.1.., M.
Medical Officers: Dr. G. M. KERR, M.

Dr. J. F. RIX, Dr. B. H. GOODRICH,
Control Marshals :

Members of the W.E.C.C., The Thames
N. London Enthusiasts

Flag Marshals: Members of Chelmsford Poli

Commentators :
J, EASON GIBSON, ERIC TOBETT.

Press Relations Officers; L. T. JOUGHIN and J. R. GRIGGS.

petrol, oil and highly inflammable risks | Press Representative for W.E.C.C.: J. WORLEY.

 

Lock-up garages available

 

C. McKENZIE.  

  

FIRE OUT!!
COMPETITOR RE-ENTERS THE RACE.

 

tuary Auto Club,
Club.

Driving School, and W.E.C.C.

  

“Essex ’’ Methyl Bromide Extinguishers provide the

fastest fire fighting medium known for use against

Leaves no residue. @

ne | FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONALFIRE PROTECTION Co Ltd. Official signals to the drivers are given by méans of flags which

 

have an internationally agreed meaning, The key is as follows:

 

 

 

Fea MRS nege Rote a aaa Union Jack a fy ne Used for Start of Race.

Ee | Red Flag ... Be a ne Stop immediately.

) Yellow se ny Ay Wi) Waved, great danger, be prepared
to stop. Held stationary, take

| care,

THE SPREAD EAGLE HOTEL Blue ve be a Bd Waved, someoneis trying to pass
WITHAM | you. Held stationary, someone is

| just behind you.

13th CENTURY FULLY LICENSEDHOTEL | Yellow with Red Stripes .. Oil on the Course.
Excellent Guisine,..,., Fineiivines! PersonalAttention, Black (with No.) ... a ee Car of number shown, stop at

Motor Racing Enthusiasts Most Welcome. | pit.
Host : FrankeDAaeens White oe ed Be Bo Service Car or ambulance on

f ‘ Course. TELEPHONE : WITHAM 2346 Black and White Check ... ey Race over.

|

 



AWARDS

SPORTS CARS—

5-iap scratch race up to 1100c.c. S/C and 1500c.c. U/S.

5-lap scratch race over 1100c.c. S/C and 1500 cc. U/S.

5-lap handicap race, any capacity. '

ist, £10 and Cup; 2nd, £5; 3rd, £3 — each event.

BENTLEY CARS—

1st, ‘Tim’ Birkin Memorial Trophy ; 2nd and 3rd, Cup.

RACING CARS—

500 c.c. Formula Ill Race.

Formula Libre Race.

Ist, £100 and Cup; 2nd, £50; 3rd, £25; 4th, £10 —
each event.

All Awards will be presented to the entrants.

WARNING
dangerous and all persons attending

at this circuit do so entirely at their own risk.

“It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation andjor conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land and drivers and owners of the vehicles

and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved fromall liability arising out

of accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket

holders.”
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BOREHAM RACING

(One lap equals 3 miles.)

T ABLE

CIRCUIT

To ascertain the speed of any individual car, time it for

one complete lap and read off the speed from this table.

Speed
mph,
100
99.5
99
98.5
98
97.5
97
96.5
96
95.5

 

 

Time

5
W
H
E
N
NY
Y
Y
V
V
N
N
N
P
K
R
W
Y
V
N
N
N
H
N
W
O
N
H
N
N
N
N
W
V
H
V
K
V
V
N
N
N
W
V
V
N
N
N
N
V
Y

Ss.
16
16.8
17.6
18.5
19.4
20.2
212
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

A
U
n
e
D
E
a
P
E

N
Y
S
z
S
R
R
5

Si
n
o
O
o
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

No. Driver Car Ce.

500 cc. Race—
1 J. F. Westcott Kieft 499

2 L. Leston Leston-Norton 499

3. Pp, R, Emery Emeryson 499
4 L, Wood Arnott 500
5 D. Taylor Arnott 500
6 J. K. Brise Arnott 500
7B. D. Brown Arnott 500
8 A. J, Nurse Cooper 500
9 N, Pugh... Kieft 498
10 C, Headland Kieft 499
11 Mitchell Cooper 500
12. G. E. Thomas Cooper 498
14 A, M. H. Bryde Cooper 498

1S J. E, Byrnes... Mezzolitre 497

16 D, Truman Cooper 490
17 J. D.Sellers ... Cooper 500
18 D. Parker Kieft 500
19 C, G, Arengo Arengo 497
20 R, A, R. Bell Tota Hi 499
21 K, W. Smith Smith “500” 500
22 W. Webb Kieft 499
23. *F. Tuck ie Tota 498

24 G. H, Symonds Cooper 497
25 B. Heyward. Cooper 498
26 R. Bicknell .. Revis 500

7K s Cooper 500
28 G. N, Eyre Cooper 500
29 D. Kieft 499
30 HL ae Emeryson 499
31 E, Fenning ... Cooper 497
32 G. Smith Kent-Smith 499

33 D. Gray. Cooper 500
34_-N. J. Gray ... Cooper 500
35 V. Firm J.B. 500

36 R. Paulson ... Cooper 499
37 C. Hale Emeryson 499
38 M, Baker. Parker-J.A.P, 500
39 G. Wicken ... Cooper 500
40 D. Annable Cooper 499
41 D. Beauman ... Cooper 498

42 R, Nuckey .. Cooper 498
43 U, Poppe Merzolitre 497
44 R. Spreckley Cooper 499
50 J. D. Habin... Erskine-Staride 499

 

  

      

List of Competitors—continued

 

No. Driver

Sports and Racing Cars—
A. G. Whitehead ...
K. McAlpine
R, Poore ...
A. R. Rolt
J. M. Hawthorn
J. Barber

  

  G. Siddaway
T. W. Dargue |.
D. M,Jenkinson |

21 L. Marr ‘
22 W. Black
23S. Boshier
24 Murketi

 

32 H Wilmshurst
33. S, Lawrence
34 H. Kemp Place
35 J. Bailey
36 6G. Burton
37 PB. Woozley |
38 =D. McKer
39 J. Willian

  

40 ‘A. Hollington
. McClure ..

C. Wells

 

43° Innes Ireland
44 D. Hamilton
45 Miss H, Dunham
46 F. Russell
47 B. Wyatt
48 E, Heath
49 T. Rolt
50 J. Walton
S31 A. Marsh...
52D, Edwards . q
53. N. Pugh or R, Nuckey bas

 

Car

BRA.) «1
Connaught
Alfa-Romeo ...
E.R.A—Delage
Cooper-Bristol

Alta ho:
Connaught
Sunbeam
Connaught
M.G. ve
M.G.
Riley
Frazer-Nash
Cooper—M.G.
Lester—M.G.
H.R.G.
MG.
Bugatti 01)
Aston—Martin
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar.
Frazer-Nash
Allard
Allard
Allard
Talbot
Bentiey
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Marauder
Alta
Bugatti
MG, +
Delahaye
Frazer-Nash
Alvis :
Aston-Martin
Cooper

      

Cooper 1000 orRebrab

    

Ce

14885/C
1960
3800S/C
1498S/C
197
1100
15008/C
1960
29608/C
1485
1287
1380
1496
1496
1496
1467
1496
1467
1496
1496
3442
3442
3442
3442
1996

5420
3622
5420
2970
7982
4398
4398
4398S/C
4448
4398
4398
4487
4398
4398
4398
4006
2996
2996
2393
1960
2300S/C
1087
3500
1971
1496
1496
1000



 

START 1.30 p.m.

EVENT 1. SPORTS CARS

5 Lap Scratch Race. Up to 1100 c.c. S/C and 1500c.c. U/S

   
    
  
 

 

   
 
 

 

LAP NO® 1-5

a No. Driver Car cc. Entrant Hal

10K. Downing Connaught 1485. K. Downing v

11) W. Knight M.G. 1287 W. Knight

§ 12. W. Scott-Brown M.G. 1380 W.Scow-Brown el

14 8. Wells Riley 1496 S. Wells E

15 C. Sears Frazer-Nash 1496 C.Sears Hy

16 L. Leonard Cooper-M.G. 1496 L. Leonard

17 P. Griffith Lester-M.G. 1467 Monkey Stable

18 G. Siddaway H.R.G. 1496 G. Siddaway

Nation-wide reports show 19 'T. W. Dargue MG. 1467 T. W. Dargue

unprecedented success of 20D. M.Jenkinson Bugatti 1496 D.M. Jenkinson

SHELL X-100 Motor Oil! 21 L. Marr Aston-Martin 1496 L. Marr

From every corner of Britain comes newsof i
thesuccess of Shell X-100 MotorOil. Already

thousands of motorists have changed to this
great new oil. Stirling Moss, Reg Parnell and
manyother top-line racing drivers are using
it. Every motor and motor cycle manufacturer }

|

 

 

 

in Britain hastested and endorses it. Ask
your garage to drain andrefill your engine
with Shell X-100 Motor Oil ready for the
summer. 4

Shell X-100 Motor Oil fights acid action—main cause of engine wear j

- | isilO.’ na.fte 3a IF

our garage sosTh26

 

 

  
 
 

   
   

Nt
will tell youwhy ?
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EVENT 2. SPORTS CARS

EASTERN AUTOMOBiLES. | 5 Lap Scratch Race. Over 1100 c.c. S/C and 1500 c.c. US

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

    

     

    

 

    

 

No. Driver Car ce. Entrant
|

Bue | 22 W. Black Jaguar 3442 W. Black

rack | 23S. Boshier Japuae 3442 S. Boshier
|

24 E. Murkett Jaguar 3442 E. Murkett

abyour 25. J. Swift Jaguar 3442. J. Swift

$ oe q 26 G. Gale Frazer-Nash 1996 G. Gale

& oy eee 27_‘J, Fairman Allard 5420 S.H. Allard |

28 C. Devereux Allard 3622 C.Devereux |__|
If in trouble look

for our service Nanya gel 29 K. Watkins Allard 5420 K. Watkins nin
the Paddock,available si}?
alike to competitors oo 30 D. Margulies Talbot 2970 D. Margulies

| andspectators. Com-
plete with spare parts.
Breakdown facilities
areavailable.

 

 

 

% a 3

 

 

 

 =

 

  1stKF 2ndQO 3dRD

Speed. FEPE

10 IL

  
  
    

  
 EASTERNAUTOMOBILES LID

PSO Ue a Beene as eataL aa
Tele phone: 3191

  



 

START 2.30 p.m.

EVENT 3. BENTLEY CARS

5 Lap Handicap. (Handicaps by Bentley Drivers Club)

 

 

 No. Driver Car ce. Entrant Hacp.
 

31 G. Crozier Bentley 7982 G. Crozier 0.00 be

32 H. Wilmshurst Bentley 4398 H. Wilmshurst 0.38 het

|

ib he2|

33S, Lawrence Bentley 4398 S. Lawrence 0.38

is]

bas

ba

|b

 

34H. Kemp Place Bentley 43988/CH. Kemp Place 0.48
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

35 J. Bailey Bentley 4448 J. Bailey 0.48

5 Eis r
36 G. Burton Bentley 4398  G. Burton 0.48

37 P. Woozley Bentley 4398 P. Woozley 0.48

THIS MAN
Hil} 38 D. McKenzie Bentley 4487 -D. McKenzie 0.48

il Wherever followers of motor racing gather, talk turns sooner or 39 J. Williamson Bentley 4398 J. Williamson

—_

0.55

f later to Michael Hawthorn . . . Britain’s brilliant new racingstar.
i Son of a famous pre-war T.T. rider, Michael, who started motor racing last 40 A. Hollington Bentley 4398 A. Hollington 1.53

! year, caused a big stir in motoring circles when he successfully won the 1951
| Ulster Handicap, The Leinster Trophy, The Brooklands Memorial Trophy 41D. McClure Bentley 4398  D. McClure 1.53

and manyothernotable successes. eaeee

| His victories during the current season include the Lavant Cup and the 42 C. Wells Bentley 4006 C. Wells 1.53

Hi Chichester Cup which he woninfine style at the Goodwood Easter Meeting.
Michael Hawthorn’s impressive racing successes were all achieved on cars | 43 Innes Ireland Bentley 2996 Innes Ireland 3.05

 

44 D. Hamilton Bentley 2996  D. Hamilton 3.05 || lubricated with Essolube Motor Oil.
\

 Kermmendo

Essoluna
| MOTOR \O1L. istHO ana.Hd 3a

exactly the sameoil as you can buy from your local garage
| Speed FTE.

ESSO PETROLEUM COMPANY, LIMITED, 36 QUEEN ANNE'S GATE, LONDON, S.W.I
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START 3.15 p.m.

‘ EVENT 4. 500 c.c. RACE FORMULA Ill

10 Laps
No. Driver car eg, Baca TAP NO'l=10

 

  

 

 

 

   
 

1 Kieft 499 J, B. Wes
2 Leston-Norton 499 L, Leston
3 Emeryson 499 P. R. Emery ‘Te [3 ]4]5 [6 [7 [8]9 [10rm 500 Arnott
4 va 500 Team 2}s Arnott 500 Arnoit

500 Team 2
6 3.K, BRISE Arnott 500 Arnot300 Team 1
7 RD. BROWN Arnott 500 Arnott500 Team
8 A.3. NURSE Cooper 500 A. I, Nurse| oN. PUGH Cooper 498 Bourie Puckey10 CG. HEADLAND Kiett 499 © HeadlandMK, MITCHELL Cooper 500 E Mitchell

   

 

 

 

2 er 498A. M. H, Bryte
{| oO 4 Cooper 498 A. M. H. Bryde - +ti heard 15 J. E. BYRNES Mezolitre 497 C. R. Instone

BVIOUSLYhe has 16 D. TRUMAN Cooper 490 D. Truman

 

 17 J.D. SELLERS Cooper 500 J.D,
Kieft 500 D, Parker

 

that we are offering a choice of seven
 

     
 

   
 

 

     

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

   
 

   
   

| pleasantly located living sites to all pur- a a See nee : 3 ie ae
1} . 21K. W. SMITH th “500° 500 K. W. SmithHi} chasers of caravans from our wide range 22. W. WEBB t 499 W. Webb| i t 23.

F,

TUCK Jota 498 F. Tuck| of proprietary makes. These sites are all 24 G. H. SYMONDS

—

Cooper 497 G. H. Symondsih 25 B.HEYWARD

—

Cooper 498 C.W. A. Heyward| within easy reach of London; rentals are 26 Revis 500 R. Bicknelli 27 Cooper 500 Stabulum. i ‘Volucrium| from 10/- a week, and no premiums ' cooper at satu
folucrium\| asked. Make a date to call and see our 29 Kieft 499 D. Shale| ; 30 Emeryson 499 E, Williams Ltd,Wi grand display of modern caravans. 31 ‘Cooper 497

E,

Fenning
52,16) Kent-Smith 499
3D. 500 to34N 500
35 Vv. IBS. 500
36 R. PAULSON Cooper 499
37 CG. HALE Emeryson 499 C. Hale
38M. 500 M. Baker
39 «G. 500 G. Wieken
40D. ANNABLI 4992 41D. BEAUMAN Cooper 498| w.Ste 42 R. NUCKEY Cooper 498 Ecurie Puckeyeo 43. U. POPPE Mezzolitre 497 C. R, Instone|
44 R. SPRECKLEY Cooper. 499 R. Spreckley
50 J. D. HABIN Erskine-Staride 499 J.D, Habin

HeadOffice : AVAN CENTRE isthB. 2ndBR. araGO ah.         

 

1765 LONDON RD., LEIGH-ON-SEA.  sgUTHEND iat
corner of Thames Drive and Londo iRoad, (A.13) if speedSRST

| Romford Depot : :
EASTERN AVENUE,ancl the sign of square dealing, aftor-

Junction of North Street sales service, good part-exchange
All communications to HeadOffice please and unfailing courtesy. 1s

| 14
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») \For Good Service

HOLMES & SMITH
LTD.

 

Z PRODUCTS OF TH \.
x eeetT»

 
 

 ESSEX HOUSE ESSEX WORKS
459-461 LONDON ROAD 139-155 WEST ROAD

WESTCLIFF-ON-SEA
PALACE GARAGE PIER HILL GARAGE
CHURCH ROAD PIER HILL

Phone SOUTHEND-ON-SEA 49674

HUMBER-HILLMAN
GUNBEAM-TALBOT

CARS

COMMER-KARRIER
TRUCKS

jp

  

  

 

 

  

   

i Wy
7 Built for the roads 7

of the world |77
  

16

No.

22

23

24

25;

49
26

50

29

10

46

30

19

17
16

47
14
12
iL
32
33
15
18
35
37
2u
52
st
48
45

39.

20

START 4.05 p.m.

EVENT 5. SPORTS CARS

5 Lap Handicap. (Any Capacity)

Driver Car cc. Entrant Haep. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
  

W.Black Jaguar 3442 W. Black scr,

|

LAP NOS 1-5

S. Boshier Jaguar 3442 S. Boshier . py2;3 14 {5s

E. Markett Jaguar 3442 E. Murkett

J. Swift Jaguar 3442 J. Swift f ep
T. Rolt Delahaye 3500 —-R._R. C. Walker Scr. t
G. Gale Frazer-Nash 1971 G. Gale 0.08 aes
J. Walton Frazer-Nash 1971 J. Walton 0.08 stat

lo

K. Watkins Allard 5420 K. Watkins 0.18

K. Downing Connaught 1485 K. Downing 0.30 |
F, Russell Alta 1960 F. Russell 0.30

D. Margulies Talbot 2910 dD. Margulies 0.30
T. Dargue MG, 1467 T. Dargue 0.30

P. Griffith Lester-M.G, 1467 Monkey Stable 0.30

L. Leonard Cooper-M.G. 1496 LL. Leonard 0.30
B. Wyatt Bugatti 2300S/C B. Wyatt 0.40
8, Wells Riley 1496S. Wells 0.40 if
W. Scott-Brown MG. 1380 W. Scott-Brown 0.40 ial
W. Knight MG. 1287 W. Knight 0.40
H. Wilmshurst Bentley 4398 H, Wilmshurst 0.40

S. Lawrence Bentley 4398 &, Lawrence 0.40

C. Sears Frazer-Nash 1496 C. Sears 0.45
G. Siddaway H.R.G, 1496 G. ddaway 0.45

J. Bailey Bentley 4448 J. Bailey 0.50
P. Woozley Bentley 4398 P. Woozley 0.50
L. Marr Aston-Martin 1496 L. Marr 1.00
D, Edwards Aston-Martin 1496 —L.. Marr 1.00
A. Marsh Alvis 1496 A, Marsh 1,00

E, Heath MG. » 1087 E, Heath 1.00
Miss HL.

Dunham Marauder 2393 C.G.H. Dunham 1.10

J. Will 1s Bentley 4398 J. Williamson 1.10

D. Jenkinson Bugatti 1496 D. Jenkinson Lie

12% ral. sar

Speed@2elO  
17

  



START4.45 p.m.

EVENT 6. FORMULA LIBRE

     

  
   

   
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

    
         
 

 

 

at

/ Ee
10 Laps

No. Driver Car cc. Entrant 7
t-1

% 1 A. G. Whitehead E.R.A. 1488S/C A. G. LAP No'l-! 9
Whitehead [¥{2[3[4[5]6 [7 [8 [0

ae) 2 K. McAlpine Connaught 1960 -K. 3 3]
4 << McAlpine 1 i i ni

yea] 14) yy 3 R.D. Poore Alfa-Romeo _38008/C_R.D. Pore [fff 3 i

fh ee i 6 4 A. P.R.Rolt  E.R.A-Delage 1498S/C R. C. R. eye}
ath Walkersae,

i Mo 5 J. M. Hawthorn Cooper-Bristol 1971 jy
} Se Hawthorn

| —— 6 J. Barber eaeker00g 1100 J. Barber

ap a 7 4. Kelly Alta 15008/CJ. Kelly 4 i [|

| 8. W. Black Connaught 1960 W. Black t+]

9 1. Marr Sunbeam 2960S/CL. Marr HI

1
22) W. Black Jaguar 3442 W. Black He

THE : < / 23S. Boshier Jaguar 3442S. Boshier +

Ht { oid 27S. H. Allard Allard 5420S. HH. Allard 4
i y Me

a Q g 4 29K. Watkins Allard 5420 K. Watkins
At 3 .yy Nae AAS : AEG

. Me AOANY WS . 4 53 N. Pugh or Cooper 1000 Ecurie

aitANWR R. Nuckey Hi Pithey [Tt +

] ea; |

i We look forward to the time when

I brandedpetrol comes back again and we

} can give you the new, improved Regent

} petrol with a performance thatis out-
standing. i Iitd, and. arabe. an. CI |

REGENTcerefee me PE thena y ecorel gel” o
Sterling Quality p. q.-D: Poby SD Hasthern

18 19
|

Ny
i) 



 

This Meeting is organised by

THE WEST ESSEX CAR CLUB

President: The Hon, Gerald Lascelles

Vice-Presidents : T, E. Anderson andStirling Moss

Pasa N ©O.F (-TonyER: € IR CULT    
        
   

    

Particulars of all Events may be obtained from the Hon. Competition Secretary :
G. E. Matthews, 48, Gaynes Hill Road, Woodford Bridge, Essex.

Club Headquarters—* The Three Jolly Wheelers ”, Woodford Bridge.

\ Club Nights—First and third Wednesday in each month,

! }

Ourbest thanks Bea

 

i are due to St. John Ambulance Brigade, The British Red Cross,

} Marconi’s and Officer Commanding 855 Fire Command Battery R.A. (Essex

Fortress) T.A., for their attendance today. Public address system by the Marconi

Marine Company.

 

The Club would also like to thank Joughin Advertising Ltd, for their help in
organising the publicity of the Meeting, and all other Clubs and Officials who
are giving help today.

 

FORTHCOMING EVENTS AT THIS CIRCUIT

SATURDAY, JUNE 1th

Car Races — National Races for Sports Cars and
Racing Cars. — Jaguar Trophy Race.

 

SATURDAY, JULY 26th

Motor Cycles — National Races.

 

SATURDAY, AUGUST 2nd

Car Races — International Event.
109 miles Sports Cars Race (Le Mans

style). — 500 c.c. Race also Formula t

andFormula 2 Races.

BOREHAM RACING CIRCUIT

Circuit—3 miles  

 

| 7 a a
| MONDAY, AUGUST 4th nen Warning ! Car Racing is Dangerous!

} Motor Cycles — International A.C.U. Meeting. i Youare present at this meeting entirely at your ownrisk, and admission
| fag 8 ALi log is subject to iy condition that Bt persons having any connection with the

} ) promotion and/or organisation, and/or conduct of the meeting, including the

| SATURDAY, AUGUST 23rd Gwners of the land, and drivers, owners, and passengers in the vehicles; are
| Motor Cycles — National Races. absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or other-
Hi wise) to you or damage to your property, however caused.

| 20 ;
}    ——


